506024138 04/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6070853

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JOHN W RYAN				02/28/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	AUSPL	AUSPLOW PTY. LTD.			
Street Address:	6 DAVI	DAVISON ROAD			
City:	COCKE	COCKBURN CENTRAL			
State/Country:	AUSTR	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	6164	6164			
Application Number		29713287			
	ll be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if I; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 2034984400 IP@Wiggin.com WIGGIN AND DANA LLP			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		ONE CENTURY TOWER 265 CHURCH STREET NEW HAVEN, CONNECTIC	JT 06040		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		265 CHURCH STREET	JT 06040		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	265 CHURCH STREET NEW HAVEN, CONNECTIC	JT 06040		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	NUMBER:	265 CHURCH STREET NEW HAVEN, CONNECTIC 104373-101	JT 06040		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	265 CHURCH STREET NEW HAVEN, CONNECTIC 104373-101 JONATHAN D. HALL	JT 06040		

Attorney Docket No. 104373-101

ASSIGNMENT

I, JOHN W RYAN, an Australian citizen, of 2 Davison Road, Jandakot, Western Australia 6164, Australia, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Ausplow Pty. Ltd., an Australian company, ACN 002 320 443, having its principal place of business at 6 Davison Road, Cockburn Central, Western Australia 6164, Australia , its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Tip for a plow digging blade

United States Application Number 29/713,287 filed 14 November 2019 and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Dated: <u>28 Feb 205</u> Day Month Year

John W. Ryan

Signature of Witness Name of witness: BERNAPETTE - TSRNET

S&F REF: D0008839US

D0008839US USassignment_design:24420412_1

RECORDED: 04/21/2020